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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

W/side of Woodcliff Ave. 860° s of ¢/! ;
of Johnnycake Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIOI:\IER

1 st Election District
1st Councilmanic District g OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1508 Woodcliff Avenue) g CASE NO. 06-234-A
Paul M. and Sandra L. Grimm g
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition f;m'
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Paul M. and Sandra IL
Grimm. The variance request is for property located at 1508 Woodcliff Avenue 1in the
Catonsville area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 400.3 ol the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to allow a detached accessory structure

(garage) with a height of 22 feet in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 feet. The subject property

and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1.

Zoning Advisory Committee

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this cdse
and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment was received from the Office of Planning

dated November 15, 2005, a copy attached herelo and made a part hereof.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted on November 3, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing| a

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.




In this case, the Pelitioners have filed the supporling affidavits as required by Section 32—i3-

303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence .
in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or
gencral welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Depuly

Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and alfidavits submitted provide sufficient

facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Turthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Pelitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Depuly Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this _{ ~ day of December, 2005, that a variance from Section 400.3 ol the Baliimofre
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), o allow a detached accessory siructurc (garage) Wii.hi a
height of 22 feet in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 feet, be and is hereby GRANTED, subjebt,

however, to the following restrictions which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Pelitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required 1o return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition. |

2. The Petitioners must be in compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by the Ofﬁfce
of Planning dated November 15, 2005, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a

part hereof.




Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.

JOH V. MURPIIW ﬂ/

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:dlw




Zoning Cnmmissi&net. ‘ Baltimore Coﬁnty

T IR

James 1. Smith, Jr, Cﬂuﬁ{y Lixecutive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
William J. Wiseman IIl , Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * I'ax: 410-887-3468

December 1, 2005

Paul M. Grimm, Jr.

Sandra L. Grimm

1508 Woodcliff Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-234-A
Property: 1508 Woodcliff Avenue

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Grimm:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order,

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information |
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. |

Very truly yours,

Qﬁgm \J - Wﬁ(
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County |

JVM.:dlw
Enclosure

c: People’s Counsel; Case File

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info

%{9 Printed on Recycled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at __ 130¥ WooDcLiFF AVE |
which is presently zoned __ DX’ 3, 5

L

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The underéi ned, legal
owréer(s) UL tﬂe pro].cpﬁrty situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 4oo. ™ 1o ﬂffow " JE{'.&{ /M’f(

tﬂCuC(iSSC}V‘)/ 5’ILV"ML'ILIAV”EL ‘(V)ﬂiwﬁf{?fi) W‘Ifll & Lle‘t7£g‘£' wF 272 Pm{‘ !M
lieu of  the waximum ]"‘ém;fmﬁj 15 I:i’ i

£ :
|

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated :cm the back
of this petition form.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations, |

, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. |

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the pe?nalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):
prUL m. GRImm , 3L

-

Name - Type or Print Namg-~< 0 I‘Iy |
7 L /L__, |

Signature Signature
- JAnvDRA L. GEimm . |
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print .
!qg}‘{ﬁdrf_{ﬁ )(%- Q@M/PVVVV\— ;
City State Zip Code Sigfiature (Cen) LIO Yy~ 72D o
Aftorney For Petitioner: /S0 % Weobevirr AVE 0 W7 Vb3 )
Address Telephone No.
| ‘BAcrimoce mD 21235
Name - Type or Print City State . Zip Code
Representative to be Confacted: |
Signature
S v Q5 4 ééw"’
g 1 ompany Name
% l dd 55 Telephone No. Address T Slephune No.
1: [, '
i [ |
; a bl . !
§ \/2 l ity State . Zip Code City . State | Zip Code
__.ﬁ:'_._..__..,_,._.____._.____ e e e e e i = X dmnm — I' —— =
i Pgblic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
his”l__ day of _ . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
- Jequ ftions of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
l i ! '
g [‘6 1 { Zuniu%Cummissiunar of Baitimore County
.--"t / o i |

' AE NO. 06 ~2 84 - ﬁ“ Reviewed By ﬁ/{iy/ ?/%? >

| i
% %ﬁ’ﬁ 415195 Estimated Posting Date ___ ({13 /\" |
- |



Af ﬁd aV# in Support of Administrative Variance

The underslgned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein %wen is. within the personal kn::w.wlec:lq1 nf the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the A:uffiant(s) does/do presently reside at |08 Woobct iFF AVE

Address
‘BACTiIMoORE Mb | ol 193 K
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above addtess (indicate hardship or practical diffi culty):

We dre F?guem'-y‘/}% \the 15! Strueture. /1&2.!8}|-f-" limi ¥ be rarsed Yo ﬂﬁﬂmxzmmfe,% 22!
\1Lo aflaud Lor a 14! over head (oor \H’IM Wi f1 F\"am'é& a/?ctmnm —Qﬁf‘ S‘I‘Ora.%r;,

Ofp &.I"‘\}. e-.Uf

That the gfﬁant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required fo provide additional information.
I 2 diw) A |
Signature Signature
PF}UL. M. Geimm IR SAVDRA L. GRumm )
Name - Type or Print 'J' Name - Type or Print T
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: /
| HEREB CERTIFY thlS day of _ ZO OLJ , before me, a Notary Public of the State
. personaily appeared

a1 e e o LLQLﬂ_ i Buad WMichad Crypnd

the Aft" ant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant( SL and made oath in due form of
law that tﬂe matters and facts hereinabove set forth are and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and étanal Seal

NEARSVIG

Date
- [ 200¢
e OFFICIAL SEAL mmission Expires
| /7SN NOTARY PUBLIC - MARYLAND
REy oAtEI9F | (NI JENNIFER W. LANTINI |
&7 BALTIMORE COUNTY

My Comission Expires Sept. 1, 2008 |
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: 1508 Woodcliff Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Beginning at a point on the West side of Woodcliff Avenue which is
50 feet wide at the distance of 860 feet South of the centerline of the
intersection of Johnnycake Road which is 60 feet wide. Being Lot;
#10A, shown on the plat entitled “Resubdivision of Lots 8, 9 and 10,
Block A, Section One, Plat of Woodcliff’, which Plat is recorded%
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book No. 36,

folio 54 containing 1.65 acres. Also known as 1508 Woodcliff Avenue |

and located in the 1% Election District, Precinet-4— (5T Couneilmane ilfOIIS?lVl—’{}‘/‘

[rem# 239
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.;. (o ’2/34" "A
Petitiﬂner/Devalnpar:_&UQQp_LW
Date of Hearing/Closing: Wﬁd

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Aftention: Christen Matthews

Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)

required by law were posted conspicuously on the propery located at

K 1506 Weobeu eF Aven(UE

The sign(s) were posted on A ';OV ‘ 3 ’ ZOr5

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

A\ o

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Conpiannd B Moons
(Printed Name)

2075 Ryspsors Cirncl &
- (Address)

Dactimeons, Mp, 21227

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 242-47263

(Telephone Number)




: |

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS |

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the pehhonér)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. |

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertisingiis
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: 06 /D L/ B rA"
Petitioner: /f)..m/ 7~ c,mo/z,(,,. Gg | ]

Address or Location: /30§ L/L)c:?a(/ - / / /4/ /4 v =

PLEASE F/O,RWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: 'ag éﬂ;lm vt

Address: /50§ wﬁﬁg/ Cﬂ/,«%/ [4 L
Bt Ml 71228

Telephone Number, /0 707~ 762 ) Fhur Y80~ VG- 7276 O /)

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE
ZONING REVIEW

\.OPMENT MANAGEMENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY DI‘

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES |.

Address /O (D5 L\AGC/G/HM‘ Abx‘é’

Phone Number: 410~:887-3391

Case Number 06-| ./ 35 Y -

A
Contact Person: Qﬁl/n‘ o Qx:w-: {/

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: ff?/-'f" ’,/0"“ Posting Date: f(r/_{’b___ Closing Date: %ﬁ_ﬁ_

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance s;hould be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. |

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sigh posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date. |

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (¢}
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been! granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

it B ke skl

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the éigr; Poster bnly |
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT |

Address /6_ @ 5‘? 1/\/690 r:?/ c /r/AYi AU@

Case Number 06-f 2 34 [ -A

e o G . |
Petitioner's Name __[~au i~ Telephone g
Posting Date: _Noy (D 2005 Closing Date: (&_/_a v 28 200y

Wording for Sign: _To Permit __« Qz_ejm, Zf;éa// QaLles5or ﬂLVM,“'LM v e (‘?ﬁr{;ﬁﬁ\f
WfH/I a hfﬁi’jbﬁ jﬂt .22_ 7_[\6\6{ ft;1 I!GL{ 0? H/lfp Wﬂx*{lw%tmh
allowed (57 Peet .

WCR - Revised 6/25/04
|

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW



e 40 o i | e ® | |
Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at | S08 (WoodbcLiFr AVE
which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s |
() LAOC‘F?)I 1o f:i((ow o f:.:(a{ar: {iéb{

accessory  steucture (qavage)  with a height of 22 fel
ew of the  maximum F““*”**W L .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated L:;:n the back
of this petition form. '

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the peﬁatties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition. ;

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

PAvpL M. GRimmMm JR.

Name - Type or Print Wﬁnt@
| /4

Signature Signature
SANDRA L. GRimMm |
Address o Telephone No. Name - Type or Print X '
M~ i i
City ‘ State Zip Code Sigfiature ' (celr ) Y to- W62 A
Attorney For Petitioner: /SZJS LOCODCL 1 FF AVE O TU 7 ~] &t
Address Telephone No.
| RACTINORE mb SLIDD8
Name - Type or Print City State - Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature |
Oavme. ds Above- i
Company Name i
Address Telephone No., Address Ta;!ephnne No.
City Stafe Zip Code City State — Zip Code

. T ————— ——— —— = = = ' mm:ﬁ: P e s
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

I
_.Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County JI

7/ ) // ” -
CASE NO. Oé ~ 2 3Y - lﬂf Reviewed By yAPU Date

wbenliasiell

-

B2 9/15/98 Estimated Posting Date (( ‘- el -
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Afﬁd aVﬁ in Support of Admlmstratlve Variance

The undérmgned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s) lsfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat _1S0% WoobCLir= AUE

L PP elnkinlieleerd il =ik

Address
BAcimogs D 1228
City T State T ) Zip Code

That bas?d upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance lat the above address (lndlcate hardship or practical difficulty):

We a,re. regue.“l—mta e 15" STRucture heuah-f [imi+ be raised ‘o a,ﬁam\um{elg 92!
45 allbw for a1y over head cleor ~Hat- anomctes ¢ learance Lor Sﬂm,cag aof an R,V

That the 1,ﬂ\ﬁ’izsm’t(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay. a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

%%%—?Z , _ sludii A Qﬂ/wwm

Signature |
PpoL M. GRimm TR ~Saeoen L GRmm 3
ma-Typ? or Print i Nama - Typa or Print ) |

_——___|F__—___4—'——Hllllll__—l----_—_l—u—-lll-l—llll—l-ll___——l-l_ﬂ__ﬂil—ll—l—i—#———_—_—_“—l—--l__-ﬂuuu“_____—__
1
)

STATE o'F MARYLAND, c NTY OF BALIIMORE, to wit y
! HEREB CERTIFY, this ‘ day of 2&_@‘2 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, 4f and for eCounty afare persona y appear

o Loe vumm LN owtﬂ m%ﬁaﬂ! @nmm:ﬁﬁ

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant( 521 and made oath in due form of
law that tHe matters and facts hereinabove set forth are trye and correct to the best of histher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

iyl el e —

Oy FFICIAL SEAL |
\‘« NOTARY PURLIC - MARYLAND
ey JENNIFER W, LANTIN! |
Y BALTIMORE COUNTY |
pires Sept. 1, 2008 |




Department of Permits

: 2
Development Manageme

Baltimore County

g

|
James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Tunothy M. Kotroco, Diréctor

County Oftice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc
A Towson, Maryland 21204

November 28, 2005

Paul M. Grimm, Jr.

Sandra L. Grimm

1508 Woodcliff Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Grimm:
RE: Case Number: 06-234-A, 1508 Woodcliff Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management {(PDM) on October 31, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several |
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not |
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency. |

w" ﬁrulyzouz, ?9-

W. Carl Richards, Jr. =
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢lb

FEnclosures

o} People’'s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

- —— ———————_

Frintad on Hecycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director . D i D 005
Department of Permits and LY KJF :

Development Management
NOV 1 6 2005

JONING CUMN ﬁ‘“‘%!OE\‘"R

B

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 6-234 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petltloner s request to permit an accessory structute
(garage) with a height of 22 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the followmg

conditions are met;

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure infﬁ
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contam any sleepmg quarters hvmg

“area, kitclien or bathroom facilities. |
2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes. |

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Denms Wertz at 410-
887-3480.

Prepared by: _d,gé /%U
Section Chief: &%/%%‘ Mﬁéf&

AFK/LL: CM

NG

WADEVREWWZAC-234 doc

ORDER REGEWED FO=
‘. 1
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr,, Governor Driven to Evel Rubert L. Flanagan, Secretary |
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator |

Michael S, Steele, L{. Governor
Administratlon

Maryland Department of Transportation 5

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:
Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews: f
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does nbt
access a State roadway and 1s nol affected by any State Highway Administration projects. |

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please conlact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us). -

Very truly yours,

rw)

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone numbet/toll-frce number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735. 2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads,com '




Fire Department Baltimﬂre COUII‘:ZY

James T. Snuth, Jr, County Exec;mive

700 East joppa Road
John J. Holiman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 November 9, 2005

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesgapeake Avenue

Towsorn, Maryland 21204 |

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners |

Distribution Meeting of: October 31, 2005 TS
Item No.: 219, 220, 221, 222, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227, 228, 229, 233(:234;)

235, 236, 237, 238, 239, 241 and 242 el

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan{(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. |

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman .
Fire Marshal'’'s Office
410-887-4880
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
{AY i

%‘:9 Prinled on Hecycled Papar




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 16, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kenned /,Dggaervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commiitee Meeting
For November 7, 2005
flem Nos. 223, 224,225,227, 228, 233,
(734235, 236, 238, 239,

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-111062005.doc
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW _*
AUVER NG REWUIREMEN ,‘L! FRUGEDURES FOR ZONING HEAR AAE
The ' ' tions (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subjeij:t of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing,  this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

or Newspape erti

item Number or Case Number-
———————-—-____“______r_
Petitioner: — '
Address or Location: |
b*_"__‘“—“‘“——————-*——__.ﬁ_

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ' e ,,.._,_é__h
:
Address: ‘ |
!

Telephone Number:
M——_

Revised 2/20/98 -.SCJ

“
""fc...!
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